PAGE 1 OF 2
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 03
SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

1) CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD
2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:

Enitre Project
3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Asphalt milling for mainlanes at Oyster Creek.

2. Add standard for rolling closure for construction of overhead sign. - RFI-010 (No cost difference)

3. Revise north side u-turn alignment and width, and move curb inlet to avoid electrical ground box - RFI-003 (No cost difference)
4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:

New - Sheet 82A

Revised plan sheets - 14, 121, 168 and 171.
CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

7-11-2022
DATE
4744/ M/- Ay A Hoavan. 1-11-2022

By CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE

Printed Name Lee Hergenrather

FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Printed Title Project Manager |Recommended
Time Ext#  N/A Days added on this C.0.:  N/A Woke Stane 11-Jan-2023
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $23,761.91 Approved

72



PAGE 2 OF 2
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 03
SH 99: AT PEEK RD.
PROJECT NO. 126-1010

Date: 7/8/2022
Quantity Amount
. . Adjustment by o Adjustment by
Item Code Description Unit This Change Unit Price This Change
Order Order
FORCE ACCOUNT - ASPHALT MILLING 1.00 $23,761.91 $23,761.91
AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER= $23,761.91

73




1

2)

3)

4

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 04
SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD

CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:
SB Frig Rd - Sta 1006+93.36 to 1013+51.60
NB Frtg Rd - Sta 1005+25.55 to 1011+21.22

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Remove existing curb by saw cutting pavement where existing pavement is widened.

NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:
Revised Sheets - 117, 119

|By

PAGE 1 OF 2

75

CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD Pop— RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
s o y DATE
Cettgnrd? Al ALt sen. 1-11-2023
- CONSTRUETION MANAGER DATE
Printed Name Lee Hergenrather
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Printed Title Project Manager Recommended
Time Ext# 10 Days added on this C.0.: 10 M S@M 11-Jan-2023
FEGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $29,589.75 Approved



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 04

SH 99: AT W. AIRPORT

PROJECT NO. 126-1002

PAGE 2 OF 2

. Amount
New Quantity Adjustment
Item Code Description Unit Adjustment by This Unit Price .
L Change Order by This
9 Change Order
9000 9001 | v [SAW CUTTING CURB REMOVAL - CO4 LF 1360.00 $21.76 $29,589.75

AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER=

$29,589.75

76




PAGE 1 OF 2
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 05
SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

1) CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD

2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:
NB Frtg Rd - Sta 1005+25.55 to 1011+21.02
NB Frtg Rd - Sta 1030+72

3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. Add concrete curb to inside of northbound entrance ramp that was inadvertenly omitted.
2. Revise electrical overhead service pole to underground service pole per Centerpoint request.

4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:
Revised Plan Sheets - Vol 1 - 13, 117 & Vol 2 - 51, 52

CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD 10-17-2022 RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
DATE
[¢¢ i Mpﬂww\ 1-11-2023
By CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE
Printed Name Lee Hergenrather
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Printed Title Project Manager Recommended
Time Ext#  N/A Days added on this C.0.:  N/A Weke Stone 11-Jan-2023
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $2,978.06 Approved

78



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 05

SH 99: AT W. AIRPORT
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

PAGE 2 OF 2

. Amount
New Quantity Adjustment
Item Code Description Unit Adjustment by This Unit Price ) .
Item Change Order by This
9 Change Order
529 6002 CONC CURB (TY II) LF 595.00 $4.00 $2,380.00
628 6087 | v/ [ELC SRV TY A 240/480 100(SS)SS(E)SP(U)- CO5 EA 1.00 $7,598.06 $7,598.06
628 6086 ELC SRV TY A 240/480 100(SS)SS(E)SP(O) EA 1.00 ($7,000.00) ($7,000.00)

AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER=

$2,978.06

79




PAGE 1 OF 2
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 06
SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

1) CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD
2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:
Sta 952+80 to 960+00
3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Remove existing toll zone approach pavement markings that are in conflict with the ramp relocations.

2. Add toll zone approach pavement markings in advance of new exit ramp..

3. Revise sign panels on large ground mounted signs to show "Free Exit".

4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:
Revised Plan Sheets - Vol 1 - 106 & 193
New - 228A
CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD |RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
/ /
) / /L ;,_ DATE
Cefl g /74%@4,,#,“.,\ 1-11-2023
By CONSTRUEETION MANAGER DATE

Printed Name Lee Hergenrather
FEGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

Printed Title Project Manager |Recommended

Time Ext#  N/A Days added on this C.0.: N/A M S@M 11-Jan-2023
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $16,659.08 Approved

81



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 06

SH 99: AT W. AIRPORT

PROJECT NO. 126-1002

PAGE 2 OF 2

Quantity A.mount
Item Code New Description Unit Adjustment by This Unit Price Adjustrrllent
. Change Order by This
Change Order
668 6027 PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W}WORD) EA 8.00 $650.00 $5,200.00
668 6032 | v |PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(SYMBOL) - CO6 EA 4.00 $377.00 $1,508.00
677 6012 | v' [ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD) - CO6 EA 8.00 $38.00 $304.00
677 6017 | v |ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (SYMBOL) - CO6 EA 4.00 $22.00 $88.00
678 6016 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD) EA 8.00 $20.00 $160.00
678 6021 | v [PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SYMBOL) - CO6 EA 4.00 $11.00 $44.00
636 6002 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY G) SF 148.00 $63.21 $9,355.08

AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER=

$16,659.08

82




1)

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 07
SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD

PAGE 1 OF 2

2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:
Sta 1057+31 to 1060+40 (SBRMP1)
3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. Extend MBGF and replace SET past existing overhead sign column since column is in clear zone due to auxiliary lane addition.
4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:
Revised Plan Sheets - Vol 1 - 20, 21, 103 & 122
CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD 1-10-2023 |RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
/
ey A DATE
Cef tgnrsd Aoy ALt Hmssan. 1-11-2023
|y : |CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE

Printed Name Lee Hergenrather
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

Printed Title Project Manager |Recommended

Time Ext#  N/A Days added on this C.0.:  N/A M Dtene 11-Jan-2023
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $6,414.36 Approved

84



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 07

SH 99: AT W. AIRPORT
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

PAGE 2 OF 2

Quantity Amount
Item Code New Description Unit Adjustment by This Unit Price Adjustrrrent
ltem Change Order by This
9 Change Order
540 6001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 75.00 $28.00 $2,100.00
544 9001 | v/ |GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE & INSTALL EA 1.00 $4,314.36 $4,314.36

AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER=

$6,414.36

85




/8

SIMURT OF i
TOCITION TG4 104 108 TO4 TO% & [} LEL 547 L5 Tag (KL 59 XA [k
5001 6009 6021 6054 8018 £02) §010 6002 6007 6001 6003 6003 6076 6204 6002 6003
REMOVING REMOVE GUARDRAIL
REMOVING REMOV ING PLANE ASPH REMOVE METAL. REMOVE. ELIM EXT PAVIELIM EXT PAV|
REMOVING REMOVING STAB BASE v CL A CONC REMOV STR REMOV STR DOWNSTREAM N. REMOVE SM RD
CONC (PAV) CONC CONC (CUR) |SONCRETE (MW, \p “ASpr Pav| CONC PAV (O (PLUG) (INLET) (PIPE) | BEAM GUARD | *yuenor TREATMENT | SN SuPaaM | OVERHD SIGN| MRK & MRKS | MRK B MRKS
(RIPRAP) STRIP) 1) TO0 2%) FENCE TERMINAL (REMOVE} SUP [£: 2]
SY sy LF LF sY sy EA EA LF LF EA EA EA EA LF LF
BEGIN T0 STA 568100 [ 3o
STh 968-00 TO STA 98000 B 5 X1]
STA GB0-00 70 STA 992:00 %036 036 22 3 T il
T4 99200 T0 STA 1004+00 KLEE) S5t 2100 1 T 79 3 118
STA 100400 TD STA 1016+00 03 1634 3 1333 420
STA 101600 T0 STA 1027-00 743
STA 1027-00 70 END od iy 402
BEGIN 10 STA 1064-00 5 [52] 7T
TA 106£-00 TO STA 107TE-00 a5 1 1200
STA 1076-00 T0 STA 108800 75 7296
STa _1088-00 10 5714 1100-00 < EE) B 75 191 1 3 2400
STA 1100+00 10 END ] a1z 13 i 70 T 358
Faa)
PROJECT TOTALS 5009 B 21486 54 B141 217 v T 51 Fl T (2] 3 z 10377 [F)
w&
1 [11/20 REMOVE MBGF GAO
WO, [DATE REVISION APPROVED
Fort Bend Grand Parkway
| Toll Road Authority
LJA Engineering, Inc. ”
FRN = 1386
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL
ROAD AUTHORITY
SUMMARY OF
REMOVAL QUANTITIES
s
g
£

SHEET 1 OF 1
SCALEr

Ny e
LTI

SECTION




88

i

MTIMOTEASEL « DrgA e Eain Conarmn GUITE.CORS apn

w38

RY OF I
TOCATION 0 132 760 | 260 Fik) 252 | 338 350 360 150 237 @37 250 529 529
£001 6006 6012 6079 6224 6002 6135 6272 £002 004 6006 £066 5002 §045 £023 £002 6010
L IME (HYD, COM| CEM TRT (PLNT] CONC_PVMT
EMBANKMENT ' LIME TRT ASPHALT STAB|D-GR_HMA (SQ) TBPFC CONC PYMT | CONC PVMT
EXCAVATION OR (CONT RIPRAP RIPRAP (MOW RAIL (TY CONC CURB CONC_CURB
(FINAL) (DENS{ (SUBGRADE) BASE (GR TY-D SAC-A TACK COAT (ASPHALT) (PG| (CONT REINF =« (CONT REINF
(ROADWAY) CONTI (TY C) QK)oés(lbﬁRt))Oﬂ %" N (AT,YlsE"))(GR 2) (PG 64) PG76-22 76-22) CRCP) (10") |~ CRCP) (12" R?éuﬁ)(]{zA?T {CONC) (5 INI|STRIP) (4 IN) SSTR) Ty 1D (U-TURN)
cy cY TON sY sY TON TON GAL TON sY sY sy cy cY LF LF LF
NEFR BEGIN 70 STA 982+00 522 &7 i) 3023 073 V68 7136 1312
NSFR _STA 982+00 70 STA 934+00 2344 569 56 4178 %178 230 JEt4 2400
WBFA_STA 394+00 10 END 3335 ) 2 (73 1547 [} 7502 BET 598
WBEXAMP_BEGIN 10 STA 96A-00 354 4367 % 1827 1927 108 5] 3 1658
WEEXAWP STA 968-00 10 END 578 WiEs 34 3546 2546 120 3217 02,
NBENAMP BEGIN 10 STA 1017+G0 1401 1033 32 2277 2271 125 B33 T68€ 7
NEBENARWP STA 1017+00 TO END T4E 261 21 1522 1522 44 1275
S8 FRONTAGE RD 905 &40 i 851 51 a7 725 564
W8 U-TURN EiL) [ E 1534 1534 1] 1373 30 723
58 U-TURN ERT] n 20 1509 1509 a3 1348 793 438
SB/NA WL _BEGIN 10 ST4 10E9-00 326 £l 7 532 532 25 a2 1] 394
SB/NS WL STA 1069-00 TO 5TA 1087+00 1416 1T 32 2349 2349 129 62 105 [F] 1957
SB/NB WL STA STA 108100 T0 STA 1093+00 FZET] 75 W% 3376 3374 186 T 6! 55 2840 0
SB/ME ML STA_ STA 1093-00 10 END 1798 3 22 T6ez 1642 56 i 75 17 1217 3 &0 Nz
PROJECT TOTALS 18253 11757 390 28017 28817 1586 785 08 40 12983 13244 [ T 23 €0 6287 B61
Y
TOCATION 540 540 Ak €50
5001 6006 6016 001 §007
cone MEDIAN| 6D Fen eriu | TENSRANS. POMNEROR | MRS | mepuace o
TERMINAL TREATMENT [GROUND BOXES|
POST) | (THRIE-BEAM)| 'GIMINAL | TAEATMENT
1 |12 ADD MBGF GAD
sy LF EA EA EA EA WO, [DATE REVISION APPROVED
WBFR BEGIN 10 STA 982:00
WBFA ST G82-00 10 5TA 594-00
NBFA STA 994-00 TQ END
NHEXAW® BEGIN T0 STA 9B6-00
NBEXRMP STA 568+00 TO END
WEEWAMP BEGIM 10 5TA 1017-00
NBENAMP ST 1017-00 10 END
SA FRONTAGE RO
W8 _U-TURN 1478
$8 U-TURN 998 T
SE/NB W STA 1069-00 10 STA 108100
SE/NB M. STk STA 10B1-00 7O ST& 1093-00 137.5 1
SE/NE ML STA_STA 1093-00 T0 END 62.5 [
FERCTTOTIE il 4@ i i 9] ; Fort Bend Grand Parkway
A Toll Road Autherity
LJA Engineering, Inc. ”
FRN - F+1386
AND PARKWAY TOLL
ROAD AUTHORITY
SUMMARY OF
ROADWAY QUANTITIES
SHEET 1 _OF 1




68

L BargarPer Sard Bease s W ATD Buvid age

L]

AP NANL RO

13N e

e
1055400 = ~ -

-

- -

T GP (SH 99)

e

e \
J
& : \
% ® R
: [
- —A8—e DA
- — PLANE ASPH CONC 0" TO 271
S = g
RMP | + ==
— 1l
- I | it )
.
b
e e iy e S PR e = =
1060+00

THE SEAL CF GREGORY A. OFIELD, P.£., NO B41T7E
SHOWN HEREON APPLIES ONLY TO THE CHANCES
AND/CR MODIF ICATIOMS TO THE DESIGN
AS [NDICATED BY
11112022

1064 +00

MATCH LINE STA

LEGEND

EXIST CONCRETE PAVEMENT
(TO BE REMOVED)

EXIST CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND
TREATED BASE (TO BE REMOVED)

EXIST MOWSTRIP
(TO BE REMOVED!

REMOVING CONC
REMOVING CONC
REMOVING CONC
REMOVING CONC

(RIPRAP)
(MEDIANS)
(CURB)
(CTB)

REMOVE SM RD SN SUPEAM

ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")
ELIM EXT PAY MRK & MRKS (8")
ELIM EXT PAV MARK & MRKS ({247}
REMOVING MBGF

REMOVE SGT

REMOVE DAT

SAWCUT

®©6@°@@@@@@©[| E g

0 25 50 100 200

———  SCALE: 1"-100"

T (1122

N0, [DATE APPROVED

7/9/2020

Fort Ben-d Grand Parkway
Toll Road Authority

%._l&mEngineering, Inc. m

FORT BEND GRAI ARKWAY TOLL
ROAD AUTHORITY

REMOVAL LAYOUT

BEGIN TO STA 1064+00
SHEET 8 OF 12

itmtw CTA HORIZ SCALE
DESONID  CA VERT STMLE:
CHECED  JAS DATD 77942020
APPRCVED: JRB SHEET WO' 103
CSsJ: | SECTION




06

e

LEGEND

BEGIN OVERLAY
1] TRUCT

& 105, secin EEED .
53.04° LT OENIN @ 10" CONC PVMT (CRCP)
S5TA 1061+06.10 (GP) o "
- . T07.04° LT . o N 12" CONC PYMT (CRCP)
- g & ©  CONC CURBITY ID)
W
8 o ©  NOT useD
Ty Y 2 L © 1" ASB (BONDBREAKER)
N I o ()  &" CEMENT TREATED BASE
e = : o ®  sawcur
L PROP 1 1/2" TY D HMA OVERLAY +
/_ 510 SY o)) (®  BLOCK SODDING
- e - 8 @ not useD
5 MTE T L oo —— — @ 6" LIME TREATED SUBGRADE
T T e SBML— g | = ® MO 5 TIE BAR DOWEL TO
= — EXISTING CONCRETE PAVMENT
e—— ey, : _/_QG” (sH 99 v @®  CONC MEDIAN
e F—-—
— e —— s — - = — A — e — - — - — |— - — - — - —F === — . ——— - —- -+ - ——-—- —-—-—- —_—d— = — - — »
i 1065+00 % ® 10" FasT TRACK
_/—E NEML ®  U-TUAN CURB
i TYPICAL SECTION
b - — - o — - -— -4+ --NBML-— - . ‘_"_'_'_'4"'_'_"_'_*%5' =z 1S4
2085+00 — €= PROP DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC
—
<= EXIST DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC
NOTES: 5 =1 PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT
1
1. SEE OVERLAY TRANSITION DETAILS @ ':( [C-2] PROPOSED CONCRETE MEDIAN
IN PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS \ ) = —m\
SHEET 8 OF 8 = KXY PROPOSED OVERLAY LIMITS
. -
. BRXX] REMOVE OR MILL EXIST RAMP
0 25 50 100 200
i ———SCALE: 1"+100'"- H
: T=0'- ¥
H 1 1122 ADD MBGF GAC
et DATE REVISION APPROVED
=

e e

3 = 3 ]
i L o 1o
3060+00 3061+00 3062+00 3063+00 3064400 3066+00 3067-00
T T T r T T  7/8/2020
; i i i H Fort Bend Grand Parkway
. S L FE: DU S . Bl L. | 100 | Toll Road Authority
: o
. :

: o BM . .
ENESE CROUND 4, 1 NBUL LJA Engineering, Inc. M

3% | FRN-F-1388

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL
ROAD AUTHORITY

90 SB/NB MAINLANES
ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE
BEGIN TO STA 1069+00

THE SEAL OF GREGORY A. GFIELD, P.E., NO 64178
SHOWN HEREON APPLIES ONLY TO THE CHANGES — =====sssse=es
AND/OR MODIFICATIONS TO TH/E\ DESIGN
AS [NDICATED BY
) ‘ nnmezz

2060+00 2061+00 2062+00 2063-00 2064+00 2065+00 2066+00 2067+00 2068+00 2069+00 [CSJ: SECTION

e




FBGPTRA

Request for Change Order

91

PROJECT#: 126-1002 FBGPTRA SH 99 28" TY Guardrail End Treatment 1
COUNTY: FORT BEND
HIGHWAY: SH-99
LABOR
| Qty Days Rate Hours Total |
LABORER T §  16.50 10 > -
EQUIPMENT FHWA
Qty Days Hourly Rate Hours Total
| $0.00]
MATERIAL/SUPPLIES | Unit Qty Price Total
| $ -
SUBCONTRACTORS | Unit Qty Price Total I
Willow City EA 1 24,068.23 5 4, ;
| $4,068.23]
| |
Base Labor 3 =
Burden 55% $ -
Markup 25% $ .
Sub-Total S -
Equipment S -
Markup 15% $ .
Sub-Total S -
Materials, Supplies S -
25% S -
Sub-Total S -
Subcontractors S 4,068.23
5% $ 203.41
Sub-Total S  4,271.64
Sub-Total S 4,271.64
Bond 1% $ 42.72
Sub-Total
| Total Price *** $ 4,314.36 |
$ 4,314.36



WILLOW CITY SIGN & RAIL, INC.
P.O. Box 455
Magnolia, Texas 77353
Cindy Rhoades, President
Phone #281-356-6663 Fax #281-356-6387
DBE, WBE, MBE, SBE, HUB
TXDOT, COH, POH & METRO CERTIFIED

November 23, 2022

Main Lane industries

ATTN: Lee Hergenrather

RE: Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Authority
Project: SH 99
ML Job # 210222

Subject: Added Remove & Install Guardrail End Treatment (TY 1)(Old Spec - 28") (1EA)

MATERIAL: Unit Price TOTAL
1 EA Guardrail End Treatment (TY [) $ 2,090.00 $ 2,090.00
15% Compensation $ 31350
LABOR:
45 HRS Foreman $ 3500 § 157.50
45 HRS Common Labor $ 2550 $ 114.75
4.5 HRS Common Labor $ 2550 $ 114.75
4.5 HRS Common Labor $ 2400 $ 108.00
4.5 HRS Common Labor $ 2400 § 108.00
55% Burden $§ 33165
15% Compensation $ 90.45
EQUIPMENT:

4.5 HRS 2019 Chevrolet 6500, SFA 4x2 Diesel $ 67.85 §  305.33
4.5 HRS 2000 Starlite 30 Trailer(Non-Tilt Deck Utility) $ 248 §$ 11.16

Gooseneck
45 HRS 2018 Bobcat Skid Loader (S185) $ 4868 $  219.06
45 HRS Small Generator Set, 5000 W, 11 HP, Gas $ 459 §$ 20.66
15% Compensation $ 83.43
TOTAL $ 4,068.23

NOTE: This Quote Includes Removall/lnstallation Within Same Mobilization of Guardrail LF Extension
1 Mobilization Included

NOTE: This Quote Includes Furnishing An Old Spec (28") TY | Guardrail End Treatment - MATERIAL IS NOT MASH COMPLIANT

NOTE: This Quote Does Not Include Replacement of Entire Existing Guardrail Layout (Extension to be Applied to Existing Materials Per FBGPTRA)
NOTE: This Quote Does Not Include Delivery of Any Removed Materials

NOTE: This Quote Does Not Include Any Concrete Removal and/or Repair Work

NOTE: Concrete Mow Strip, Non- Mow Strip or 2 Sack Grout is not included
NOTE: Removal of Mow Strip is not included in this quote.

NOTE: TY Il CONCRETE CURB IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTE

NOTE: THERE IS NO TRAFFIC HANDLING INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTE.

NOTE: This Quote does not include Performance or Payment Bonds.

NOTE: Night Work or Sunday is not included in this quote

NOTE: This Quote Does Not Include Railroad Safety Orientations/ or Railroad Insurance

NOTE: THIS QUOTE IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS FROM THIS DATE DUE TO EXTREME
CHANGES IN STEEL MATERIAL COST.

SUBMITTED BY: KRYSTAHADLEY

92



(( TEXAS

Grates
CORRUGATORS
Geotextiles
Bridge Railing
P.O. Box 938 QUOTE Metal Fabrication
Round Rock, TX 78680 Safety Pipe Runners
(512) 388-0588 Corrugated Steel Pipe
(512) 388-0417 Fax Cast Iron Rings & Covers
www.txcorr.com Metal Beam Guard Fence
WILLOW CITY SIGN & RAIL
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY
SH99 AT WEST AIRPORT
ATTN: KRYSTA Project: CHANGE ORDER
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE EXT
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (TY I) EA 1.00 $2,090.00 $2,090.00

TERMS OF PAYMENT: NET 30 DAYS

PRICES VALID FOR 30 DAYS
SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED

TOLERANCES: INDIVIDUAL PART: +.25"; LINEAR: +3" (CMP) &
+.5" (RAIL, SIGN SUPPORT); ANGULAR: *1°

Subject to being awarded the contract, we accept your proposal
to furnish the job requirements at the unit prices quoted above

Company Name

Print Name

Signature

Date

93

DELIVERY: 2-3 WEEKS
F.O.B. POINT: TRUCKS-CUSTOMER YARD W/
A FULL TRUCK LOAD ORDER

Respectfully submitted,
TEXAS CORRUGATORS-AUSTIN DIVISION, INC

NAME: RYAN COLE DATE: 11/22/2022



94

Hogin MBGF length of ne#d E NERAL NOTES
Ny | cavie assemoly Guoseall wxir aror 1. For additional information contoct: Interstote Stesl Inc. (4321 263-3735
. Impact
% . Ground Strut [ET80] P 2. The Type of SGT unit will be Specified elsewhere in the plans. The numbers in the circles indicate
Alternative guardrail % 00, post position. The Type of SGT unit chosen is a maintenance consideration ond does not affect the
. instal et len. 1 Deep beam guordrail iy mﬂ;‘:;_:’." systems performance.  fosr & Tuoe Optioms Post Only
EE i woshers ong nute. Type I Posts @D thru @ Posts @ thru @
hyd o) H H H o H H Type 11 Posts @ thru @ Posts ® thru @
ig v L LY Type 111 Posts (@ thru ® None
‘ég.- (] _/ \ H rd Object 3, SGT's placed wiﬂ"ﬁn the “mir_mru:m" 150 Tt rodius, shall be instal led stroight. Standord roil
2of #2 Deep beam guardrai | [G1205] ¥ ETEE3] 12 - Vo pane! ond [51353] pore! el Morser elements may be installed within the radius, without special fobrication,
g;; 50° St & inatallorten 4. Al polts, nuts cable ossemblies, cable anchors, steel tubes & bearing plates shall be galvanized.
!h it 5. A flare rate of 25:! moy be used over the first 50 ft. of the system to prevent tne terminal
£ |
& End payment for SGT installation(EA) begin payment PLAN Note: head from encrogehing the snou!uer.E The flore may be decreased or eliminated for specific
R s N TRAFFIC installations, if directed by the Engineer.
ot o | for standard metal bean guard fence (MBGF) (LF) Oafinot atifaen rail o post @ —é— ! Y
355 This applies to this "wood" post design. 6. The stee) tubes shall not protrude more than 4 inches above ground, Site groding may be necessary
=== @ @ @ @ @ to meet this requirement.
:ig St+andard Wooo Paar 7. The stee] tubes may be driven with an opproved driving head. They shall not be driven with the
Qe MBGF o it | -3 | . T | & -3 | | | Sl | wood post in the tube, If the steel tubes are placed in drilled holes, the backfill material must
Ll &3 . 3 6 -3 i = - . g -3 be satisfactorily compacted to prevent tube settlement.
38 & Dvol snigr, button B Oval shigr, button r 8. If solid rock is encountered. See the Manufacturer’s instaliation manual for the proper
- neod W- w1 Wt HGR head %~ x 1 V4" HGR %* o= 3 \ installation guidance.
— Lo Boraws Object Mormer
.3 Spllce Bair ]II Fiis 9. The breakaway coble ossembly must be taut. A locking device, (vice grips or channel lock pliers)
-2!‘ & nuts i I = shou'd be used to prevent the cable from twisting when tightening the nuts.
eSS H l i } \ 10. The wood blocks shall be "toe nailed"” to the rectangulor wood posts +o prevent them from turning
PEEd T t when the wood shrinks. The bearing plate on the front post shall also be “toe nailed” to prevent
= 5 rotation.
v u:» T 11. For curb installations, the soi| tubes and posts shall be installed ot the proper ground elevation
ekt Finished behind the curb, The posts will then require field drilling new holes to cccommodate fthe rail to
£ 3 GI "1 post connection bolt to maintain the proper height of the rail _above the gutter pan. The excess
,‘E I: rade post length obove the rail will be removed if directed by the Engineer.
De— H H
= B 12. An object marker shall be instalied on the front of the impoct head as detaifed on DROM(VIA),
H E Ground Strut
s ATIO = W v T oTion BILL OF WATERTAL
sﬁk ELEV. N 2 | —TTEN |Type| Type [Tyoe
T Detail shown is Type [ - SKT # o A DESCRIPTION
- S3000 1 1 1 Impoot Heod
n§‘§ %" dia posr nole with ¥4" dia post hole with Note. S1305| 1 1 1 | #1 Deep Beam Guordroil (12 Ga.)
ki " - .. " See Alternative : .
!5}_ % =18 Wood oosf %" x 18" [B581802 Guardroil Installation. x fea G1205| 1 1 | #2 Deep Beam Guardrail (12 Ga,)
112 75" bolt & HGR nut Tou hotl bolt & HGR nut[NO50] s1303| 1 1 ' | GUARDRAIL (12 GA.) 12°-6" SKT
-3 Wood pos+ [FESD] = %" 0.0, woanar|wGEg] i 1% 0.0. vasher[4050] G1203A | 1 1 ! | GUARDRAIL (12 GA.) 12’-8
:§£ " under nut only under nut only 5730 F3 2 2 [Steet Tuoe - & x 8" x 72" x " min, o ¥~
£ = . 51" Pipe sleeve > 5% % 10° L. HOR 5735 0 2 6 |Steel Tube = 6" x 8" x 54~ x '/~ min. or %"
-63' ex nut [K108] , L .2, PEST 3 4 B. |Woog Posts = 543" x TVa" x 45°
M [Fige] Cable Ass’y. S poit[EEE00E|with
ilg- each end HGR hex st [NBED] " Per1 | & | 4 | O |Wood CHT Poats - §° % 8" x 72°
A int - z wooo - 6 = .
ES Finished Greund Strut [ETEG! &11) wosher [#050] Finished o5 el 1 e |Woog Bioow - g° w87 X4
i Grade Finished e under nut Grade T740 | ' | ' | 1 |Pice Sieeve - 2° Sto. Pipe x 57
gz e - E750_| 1 | 1 | 1 |Becring Flote - W w B x 8-
- TRRRS D . 5760 1 1 | [ Comie Anchor Box
5% B X N . Wood CAT Poat
"% | g %" x 10" 1ong [BEB1004] hex _\ £170 1 1 1_|Conie Assesmiy
8earing PL [£750]
hd. belt & HGR nut [WOS0] Lr Lo ., p £780 1 [ 1 [ Ground Strut
- -
R with 2 washers [WOS0] Finisned i HARDWARE
Trr_/ 2=Nelis = Grade 5 ey é ; 8580754 | 2 4 B [%° x 7Yy vex Ha, Boit
?;‘.’ P %" x 7 /" [B580754) nex TV 5552754 he e | 2 'H;il..D'ﬂ- B581004 | 2 q 8 %" x 10" Hex Hd. Bolt (Top of Tubes)
og] T B~ faroie nd. bolt & HER nut [RE55] hd. bolt & HGR nut [NOSD] 3" dia. 5 ;. iz = W0S0 | 11 | 15 | 23 |% Washers
oe J/ﬁ o s - or eakawoy = ] 2 weiodz] 1 | 1 | 1 % =10 wA s
= 8 1 noles L 2 ik A i ! = HGA Post Balt (Post 23
0w Stes! tube [5730] /43'/ Sreel tube _ @ y 2 /2" Digum] NRY 8580122 | 16 | 16 | 16 |% w | /" WoR Solice Bl
N Hale )
"beive naits & bend over i i BSA180Z| & | & | & % x 18" WO Posr Boit (Poata ) theu )
1o prevent plate rotation L 5 N Noso ['27 151 T35 5™ HGR Nut (T6-Sp1, Vories Posts, 2-truf)
- E350 2 2 2 " x 3" Log Screw
SECT = )
BEARING PLATE . SECTION B-B 41 W100 2 |2 2 |17 Mex Nut [Anchor Codled
_— Typical Post & Tube System, = 5 Wi00 2 F] 2 1" [ARchoe 1
PARTIAL VIEW AT POST 1 SECTION A-A POSTS 3 4 with (Type ID) — 2 1% nerler ieme
—_— e s = & Posts 3 Thru B with (Type [III = SB12A | B ] 8 |Cable Anchor Box Shoulder Bolts
(ot post 2) SECTION C-C % tia 4 NoT2A 5 5 = v N
Typ. at Posts 3 Thru 8 with (Type D) wole geStructural Nut
WO124 B L] B 1% Structural Wasner
‘L\ A Ens1 1 1 I _ICoject Uorker - (18" x 18°)
Bottom -
{8790y 50 approach Grading of DOSfJx/ # gm'n
Srancere Approach grading may be decrscued e 2eh Im" Department of Transportation Standard
= eliminated, A6 directed by the Erglneer:
L & 4 a e A1l megsurements should be SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL
token from bottom of posts.
g £ @ =
) B i | LS | 1 - UNIVERSAL OOD POST (SKT 3500
Edge of m-_/ DIRECTION OF 3z \_ [Fese] (WOOD POST)
TRAFFIC o i Aporpgen Groalng
~§5 Y Vow o F davtar) POST & TUBE 0PTIONS SGT(8)-14
{5} Lengrn wories, ealla® wigth occordingly when offset is used. (offset "option” Ehown} ,\’ Type 1 post @ thru @ R T C T C
;‘ cengivions moy :qi.:.:‘-fcl Type II post (D +hru @ o [let]  wm | s
e cding |8 Feaulred fo preser Type III post (D +hru ® 1
el imataligTion of metal guord fence YP =]
::l thatotiar e APPROACH GRADING AT GUARDRAIL END TREATMENTS F — T
(=1 |




2 EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

November 7, 2022

Miscellaneous 4X2 35KGVW DSL
On-Highway Truck Tractors

Size Class:

33,001 - 45,000 GVW
Weight:

12609 Ibs

Configuration for 4X2 35KGVW DSL

Axle Configuration ax2
Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight 35000.0 Ibs

Horsepower
Power Mode

Blue Book Rates

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

329.0
Diesel

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $2,710.00 USD $760.00 USD $190.00 USD $29.00 USD $52.78 USD $68.18
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 98%) (USD $54.20) (USD $15.20) (USD $3.80) (USD $0.58)
Model Year (2019: 99.9%) (USD $2.73) (USD $0.76) (USD $0.19) (USD $0.03)
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - - - .
Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) .
Total: USD $2,653.07 USD $744.04 USD $186.01 USD $28.39 USD $52.78 USD $67.85
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate USD $7.54
Idling Rate USD $55.64
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 50% USD $1,355.00/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 33% USD $894.30/mo
CFC (ownership) 4% USD $108.40/mo
Indirect (ownership) 13% USD $352.30/mo
Fuel (operating) @ USD 5.03 7% USD $40.57/hr

Revised Date: 4th quarter 2022

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue

Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JOSH HOUSTON

(houstonj@vmemail.com)

95

All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



£ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book® November 7, 2022

Miscellaneous TOW 216
Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers

Size Class:
All

Weight:
4500 |bs

Configuration for TOW 21 6

Capacity 6.0t Hitch Type Tow
Number Of Axles 2.0 Number Of Tires 4.0
Power Mode Manual

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*"
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $240.00 UsD $67.00 USD $17.00 USD $3.00 USD $1.35 UsD $2.71
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 96.8%) (USD $7.68) (USD $2.14) (USD $0.54) (USD $0.10)
Model Year (2000: 85.67%) (USD $33.28) (USD $9.29) (USD $2.36) (USD $0.42)
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - - - -
Cost (10096)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: USD $199.04 USD $55.56 USD $14.10 USD $2.49 USD $1.35 USD $2.48
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate UsD $0.57
Idling Rate USD $1.13
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 50% USD $120.00/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 32% USD $76.80/mo
CFC (ownership) 4% USD $9.60/mo
Indirect (ownership) 14% USD $33.60/mo

Fuel cost data is not avallable for these rates.
Revised Date: 4th quarter 2022

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JOSH HOUSTON
(houstonj@vmcmail.com)

96
All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



7 EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

November 7, 2022

Bohcat S185 (disc. 2013)
Skid Steer Loaders

Size Class:
1751 - 2200 Ibs
Weight:

6220 |bs

Configuration for S185 (disc. 2013)
Operator Protection ROPSIFOPS

Blue Book Rates

Power Mode

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Diesel

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $4,295.00 USD $1,205.00 USD $300.00 USD $45.00 USD $25.28 USD $49.68
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 95.9%) (USD $176.10) (USD $49.40) (USD $12.30) (USD $1.85)
Model Year (2013: 1009%) - . . -
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - - -
Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: USD $4,118.90 USD $1,155.59 UsD $287.70 USD $43.15 USD $25.28 USD $48.68
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate USD $11,70
Idling Rate USD $34.76
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 16% USD $687.20/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 68% USD $2,920.60/mo
CFC (ownership) 4% USD $171.80/mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% USD $515.40/mo
Fuel (operating) @ USD 5.03 45% USD $11.36/hr

Revised Date: 4th quarter 2022

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due ta more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JOSH HOUSTON

(houstonj@vmcmail.com)

97

All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



