PAGE 1 OF 2
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 03
SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

1) CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD
2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:

Enitre Project
3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Asphalt milling for mainlanes at Oyster Creek.

2. Add standard for rolling closure for construction of overhead sign. - RFI-010 (No cost difference)

3. Revise north side u-turn alignment and width, and move curb inlet to avoid electrical ground box - RFI-003 (No cost difference)
4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:

New - Sheet 82A

Revised plan sheets - 14, 121, 168 and 171.
CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

L 7-11-2022
;Z DATE
Q[/ N1 /74%_,—,49,‘1,,”4 1-1 1-2022

By CONSTRUB€ETION MANAGER DATE

Printed Name Lee Hergenrather

FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Printed Title Project Manager |Recommended
Time Ext#  N/A Days added on this C.0.  N/A Weke Stane 11-Jan-2023
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $23,761.91 Approved

72



PAGE 2 OF 2
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 03
SH 99: AT PEEK RD.
PROJECT NO. 126-1010

Date: 7/8/2022
Quantity Amount
o . Adjustment by o Adjustment by
Item Code Description Unit This Change Unit Price This Change
Order Order
FORCE ACCOUNT - ASPHALT MILLING 1.00 $23,761.91 $23,761.91
AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER= $23,761.91

73




FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 04
SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

1) CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD

2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:
SB Frig Rd - Sta 1006+93.36 to 1013+51.60
NB Frtg Rd - Sta 1005+25.55 to 1011+21.22

3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Remove existing curb by saw cutting pavement where existing pavement is widened.

4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:
Revised Sheets - 117, 119

PAGE 1 OF 2

75

CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD P— RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
# o Vi DATE
CetA i Alapsg Al Hiaer 1-11-2023
|By e CONSTRUETION MANAGER DATE
Printed Name Lee Hergenrather
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Printed Title Project Manager Recommended
Time Ext# 10 Days added on this C.0.: 10 M Stene 11-Jan-2023
FEGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $29,589.75 Approved



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 04

SH 99: AT W. AIRPORT

PROJECT NO. 126-1002

PAGE 2 OF 2

" Amount
New Quantity Adjustment
Item Code Description Unit Adjustment by This Unit Price .
L Change Order byAThis
9 Change Order
9000 9001 | v [SAW CUTTING CURB REMOVAL - CO4 LF 1360.00 $21.76 $29,589.75

AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER=

$29,589.75

76




FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 05

SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

1) CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD

2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:
NB Frtg Rd - Sta 1005+25.55 to 1011+21.02
NB Frtg Rd - Sta 1030+72

3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Add concrete curb to inside of northbound entrance ramp that was inadvertenly omitted.

2. Revise electrical overhead service pole to underground service pole per Centerpoint request.

4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:

Revised Plan Sheets - Vol 1 - 13, 117 & Vol 2 - 51, 52

CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD
10-17-2022

é/% % DATE
e d e

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

/7&1“;!4_%\

PAGE 1 OF 2

1-11-2023
By CONSTRYCTION MANAGER DATE
Printed Name Lee Hergenrather
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Printed Title Project Manager Recommended
Time Ext#  NJ/A Days added on this C.0.:  NJ/A Wk Stone 11-Jan-2023
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

Amount added by this change order: $2,978.06

78

Approved



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 05
SH 99: AT W. AIRPORT
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

PAGE 2 OF 2

Quantity Amount
Item Code New Description Unit Adjustment by This Unit Price AdJustment
Item Change Order by This
9 Change Order
529 6002 CONC CURB (TY ) LF 595.00 $4.00 $2,380.00
628 6087 | v |ELC SRV TY A 240/480 100(SS)SS(E)SP(U)- CO5 EA 1.00 $7,598.06 $7,598.06
628 6086 ELC SRV TY A 240/480 100(SS)SS(E)SP(O) EA 1.00 ($7,000.00) ($7,000.00)
AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER= $2,978.06

79




FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 06

1) CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD

SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:
Sta 952+80 to 960+00

3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Remove existing toll zone approach pavement markings that are in conflict with the ramp relocations.
2. Add toll zone approach pavement markings in advance of new exit ramp..
3. Revise sign panels on large ground mounted signs to show "Free Exit".

4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:

Revised Plan Sheets - Vol 1 - 106 & 193
New - 228A

CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD

|RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

PAGE 1 OF 2

81

/
7 L ’4_' DATE
Cet1 T e /74’%_% 1-11-2023
qu CONSTRNETION MANAGER DATE
Printed Name Lee Hergenrather
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Printed Title Project Manager |Recommended
Time Ext#  N/A Days added on this C.0.: N/A M 5’@% 11-Jan-2023
FEGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $16,659.08 Approved



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 06

SH 99: AT W. AIRPORT

PROJECT NO. 126-1002

PAGE 2 OF 2

Quantity A.mount
Item Code i Description Unit Adjustment by This Unit Price Adjustrrllent
. Change Order by This
Change Order
668 6027 PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W}WORD) EA 8.00 $650.00 $5,200.00
668 6032 | v |PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(SYMBOL) - CO6 EA 4.00 $377.00 $1,508.00
677 6012 | v' [ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD) - CO6 EA 8.00 $38.00 $304.00
677 6017 | v [ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (SYMBOL) - CO6 EA 4.00 $22.00 $88.00
678 6016 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD) EA 8.00 $20.00 $160.00
678 6021 | v [PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SYMBOL) - CO6 EA 4.00 $11.00 $44.00
636 6002 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY G) SF 148.00 $63.21 $9,355.08

AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER=

$16,659.08

82




1)

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 07
SH 99: At W. Airport
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD

PAGE 1 OF 2

2) CHANGE ORDER WORK STATION LIMITS:
Sta 1057+31 to 1060+40 (SBRMP1)
3) DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. Extend MBGF and replace SET past existing overhead sign column since column is in clear zone due to auxiliary lane addition.
4) NEW OR REVISED PLAN SHEET(S) / SKETCHES ARE ATTACHED AND NUMBERED:
Revised Plan Sheets - Vol 1 - 20, 21, 103 & 122
CONTRACTOR: Main Lane Industries, LTD 1-10-2023 |RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
/
ay /s {' _ DATE
Cef tgnrad Alars Al Misen. 1-11-2023
|y ‘ |CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE

Printed Name Lee Hergenrather
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

Printed Title Project Manager |Recommended

Time Ext#  N/A Days added on this C.O.: N/A M 5279% 11-Jan-2023
FBGPTRA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
Amount added by this change order: $6,414.36 Approved

84



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : 07

SH 99: AT W. AIRPORT
PROJECT NO. 126-1002

PAGE 2 OF 2

Quantity Amount
Item Code NSW Description Unit Adjustment by This Unit Price Adjustrrrent
itsm Change Order by This
9 Change Order
540 6001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 75.00 $28.00 $2,100.00
544 9001 | v/ |GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE & INSTALL EA 1.00 $4,314.36 $4,314.36

AMOUNT ADDED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER=

$6,414.36

85




NCILD3S SO

L 30 & L33HS

SITLILNVND TVAOWIY
40 AHVRANS

ALTHOHLNY QvOd
1701 AVANMYC ONVHO ON3E 1HOS

ko

S rou| ‘Buusowbuy <—.£

£1404jny proy (0]
Aemyipg pupip puasg jioy

O3ADHAN NOSIAZY JUWD0| ON]
ovD JOHN IAONIY 0z 4
[ 1it01 z [ 1 [1F] [ 1 1 11z vig 3 Sviz ) 6008 SIVIOL 193r0Ed
BSE ] [ vt ie 2Ly ¥ ON3 OL DO+0011 ¥iS
OorZ 3 [ 161 5L g BR ¥ D0+0011 1S Ol 00-B801 WiS
SL 00-ERO0I VIS OL CO-9i01 VIS
T [ 005101 Wis OL 00-»301 ¥i5
TLd < OG-»801 ¥i5 0L Nio3s
N GN3 OL 00-2201 V1S
002201 ¥iS 01 D0+3101 ¥is
) BEL B vEal €07 005101 Vi5 0L 00+¥00L ¥iS
Ell 3 [ I i D0IZ 3 855K 00+»0D1 ¥i5 DL 0D-266 ¥ig
il ] 3 22 250K E 00-266 ViS5 0L 0D-086 ViS
[ 5 S 03+086 ViS5 0L 00-8%6 W15
016 T CO+§9E V15 OL NID38
A Eal v3 v3 v3 va a1 41 va v3 AS AS Fyl ) 1ty AS
{IAON3Y) TYNINYIL (L)
(.8) (.9) ons 30N34 (.2 oL (dIHLS (dyudIN)
WYBdNS NS ANINLYIHL HOHIONY {3d1d) (LIINDDY (9N7d) A¥d HASY ONY 184N2) INOJ (A¥d) INDD
SHHA B YHAN_| SHUM B NHA | NDIS QHYIAO Quyns_Av3ag .0)AVd ONOD [MOMW) 3L34INOD INOD
AV 1X3 WIT3|AVE 1x3 WET3|  daonda  (OM NS IAONIM| N3 | MYIDLSNNOO |y aw 3aony| B4 AON3Y | WIS AOKIM | ONOD VIO |%igey aNvig | B8 8YIS [ToniApazu | ONIAONIM | gniaghzy | ONIAOWZY
To09 2009 V029 5209 £009 T009 509 005 2605 0109 208 CIE] L] 209 TO09 909 |
440 4£42 [+]7] T3] 1453 285 2kS 6P 12 L] SO :{+X} #0L 201 EQL NOILI¥207
1 _WAONaH 30 _ABvmwts

T
e BT

2]
arzties

SRR EReES A,

o

87



L 40 | L33HS

SITLIINYAD AVMAVOY
40 AYVANNS

ALTHOHLINY QVOY
1701 AVANYVd N

96E}=d - Nild

s *ou| ‘Guusauibugy yrq

fi1oqiny puoy [[o] 7 Yoo
Apmyieg puvin puog jiog T (Y i T (S22 [T SIVI01 103r08d
i 1 $29 ON3 0L 00-€601 Y15 _¥i5 I BN/BS
L I Soifl D0-5601 15 0L 0O-180f ¥iS VIS n 8n/&s
00+ (801 ¥i5 O 00-6301 Yi5 W EN/ES
% 3 DO-E90L W15 Ol NID3E N BN/ES
] e 965 NuNL-N 85
aLvl NEL-T BN
0% 39vihOH3 85
TN3 0L 00-L10! V15 JAGNIEN
00+£1D1 _¥1S D1 WIDIE Jnunien
ON3 0L 0D+-B36 VIS oREX3ON
00-896_¥1S Ol NIJ3IE SNUXIEN
TN3 DL GO+PEE Y15 H4EN
00-»66 %15 OL 00-286 vi5 BJaN
00-286 ¥15 0L N1D3E HiEN
Q3NN NOGIADY Lv0['ON| vi v3 va va 41 IS
ovD S08W 00V Z2
(TI9LSND) NOILJ3S R
53x08_ONnowo| INIALVIWL | Tuniduzl |VERRIIMHD| L (90D ook onod
30 30v1d38 N3 woHINY | (SNEML N3S L N S
TIVHAEVNO | AVIHLSNMOD
7509 1003 Py I GE] 509 7505
069 rP 13 org NOILYD0T
SR IO 50 TS
158 1623 03 3 T 199 PrECl €E621 [ [ [ 9851 [H Ligez 06% ISiit [ STVI01 133708
Zir () [l TiZ1 Tl oL 96 Z5a1 Zval z2 B B6L ON3 OL 00-5601 ¥i5 ¥iS A BN/BS
ol OrEZ S5 (YY1 Rl FAit TiEE S S¢ ThE 00+€601 ¥15 O 00-1801 ¥ViS ViS5 N 6H/ES
L5601 2 23 621 Grid Grie 5 FI air 00-1B01 ¥i% OL DO-6%01 WIS W EnsES
VEE zr 6z 3 Fig 2 ] EE 00+6301 ¥i5 01 NID38 In BN/Es
aer 35 BYCL ] 6051 BOEL [ [ [13 WEAL-1 85
c2r [ Tict ra bEET [ [¥3 T Rt WENL-N 8k
F35 5Zi i 158 158 1 [TE] 506 O I0VANOHS 85
) ¥ 2251 72Ei 12 197 arL ON3 DL 00+L10) Vi5 onuNIen
L 3491 i59 S21 Tizz Lize [ £601 [ ©0+L101 VIS DL WID3IE dmuNIEn
Zo1 1122 Okt 3752 EE ¥e SEiv 56 GN3 OL 00896 vi5 cAEkIEN
FEET 32 i 501 1781 1261 (S R ¥SE 00+286 V.5 0L N103E onax3en
858 £39 208L 58 L¥S1 L¥5i i2 [E] SEEL ON3 0L 0O+»BE YIS WJBN
00¥2 Prag ote [ [ 75 695 vriz DO0+»E6 Y15 0i 00-286 V15 BIEN
Zicl [9E] w81 620k BE0L [0 3 2351 00+286 ¥iS 01 WID38 WIEN
il 4 41 It A2 s As AS NaL w9 NOL NOL AS A3 NOL A2 A2
(011 (ML i €9ty (A¥Q) %D
N .21) (ddMd | (.O1) (dIHD (22-9L 22-9.9d (v9 9d) (2 (.9) (3_AL) LINOD
oo ates | atnh Sibs | AR [ SIS (N 50, (3000 | 45V (INTIM N1y TNGD) |- INI3M_1NOD)|9d) (1TWHASY) | Lv0D avi | ¥-3¥S G-AL | u9) 3sve B9 53 M | caaviigensy |BORLIS) N0 headi (Tunr ) | (AYROYOM
Lo | WA INOI | 1nAd oNO3 94481 (0S)VAH ¥3-0|avLS LIWHASY| D)) (Mol TN o o080, T INGNINYENS
| 009 | 2u08 T205 2609 3505 3005 7005 2005 [724] SE9 2005 124 ©109 EATE] 3009 wos |
625 625 oSk 25y 095 098 095 arg glﬂﬂ 242 a2 | o3z 281 0ii NOI1¥207
Ll aw )

o EoEEd

BT

C e T T N oy e T e i

88



Noo3s | S0 Z202ILL/LE

N/ a8 €3LFITON] SV
_.m§ Toeliw ¥ uss_

NDIS3Q 3HL OL SHOILYJI 100N HO/ONY
SIINYHI IHL QL ATNO $3T7ddV NO3IHIH NMOHS
2140 8 L33HS
00+r901 V1S OL NIO389

ALIYI ON ‘7374 “073140 "v A¥0O3YO 40 WIS IHL

LNOAVT TVAONIY

ALTHOHLINY QvOY
ON38 1HOd

89}~ - AR

s *ou| ‘Buuesuibug v

Aj1roqjny proy j[o]
Aemysed puri9 puag 1ioyg

0Z0Z/67L

A

i - : .
llu“ ._zmﬂmnhu..v . /...,
A e e =
75 Cousze %
7 IR ST R —

.
0
=

oot

Fatl
{“@

?‘ﬁ\
ll‘

QAIAOUdV NOISIARY 3Lva)| ‘ON|
ove ELCLERG o] [-19%

-

- - (66 HS) a9 2
00+0901 \l
—_————— fro———— - — e ————— B e - '

001=t :IWIS ——

— =11 ]

00z 0oL 0§ s 0

V1S 3INIT HOLVW

I
-~ 90vsgp,

-

00+¥901

—As 5— . = = tdiyas B
(-2 OL .0} INOD HeSY TNV —X i —~—_

v g s — —— fm——— =
/ | Ber—an - - T

Lnomvs . —
| ® g - )

1v0 3AON3Y

195 3AOW3Y

498N ONTAOWIH

[op2) SHHA B NUVW AVd 1X3 WIT3
(.B) SHYA B WHN AVd 1X3 WII3
(.9) SYYA B NYN AVd 1X3 WIT3
WYRANS NS QY WS JAOW3Y

LR Y

[T
sHEAN

B I T e R T

89

(€13
(84N
(SNY 103N
tdvudiy)

INOJ ONTIAOWIYH
ONOD ONIAOWIH
INOJ DNIAOW3Y
ONOJ INTAOWIY

Z

(Q3A0N3Y 38 OL)
dIHLSMOR LSIX3

(Q3AONIY 38 OL) 3sv8 Q3Lv3yL
QONY LNIW3AVD JLIHINCD LSIX3

(Q3A0N3Y 38 OL)
LN3N3AVd JLIYINOD LSIX3

g I:l@@@@@@@@@@

aN3037




NOILD3S

%mu_ 00+6902

00+8902 00+4802

00+

9902 00+5902 00+

902

00-£902

00+2902 00+1902 00+0902

00+6901 V1S OL NIO38g
371404d ANV NV1d AvMAVOY
SANVINIVA 8N/€8S
ALTSOHLNY QVOY
1701 AVMNHVY ONVHO ON3E L1804

98014 - Nud

s *ou| ‘Buneaubuz v

A11doyiny proy jjo]
femyde ] puesn puag jioy

e
~

220E/ b

SV 48 03LvdroN] s¥

NSIS30 3HL OL SNOLLYDIA1GOW HO/ONY
SIINTHI IHL OL ATNO SITTddy NOIHIH NAOHS

BLIFO ON ‘"3°G ‘013140 - AHOO3MO 30 T¥3S 3HL

) U Ve

L

3 N

0C0Z/6/¢L

00~ L90E

00+£80E

00+ 190¢

A =.0l=d
H =00ke4 I WIS ——

00z 0oL 05 Sz 0

dAVY LSIX3 TTIN ¥O 3AONIY

B

SLIALT AVIHIAO 0350d0¥d

7
%

NYIO3W 313¥INOD J3S0dONd
LN3IW3AVd 3L3IYINOY 03S0O40OYd
JI44¥HL 40 NOILI3YIQ LSIX3
JL44VHL 40 NOILJ3HIA d0Hd

NOIL23S WIIdAL

gyNd NENL-n

NIVYHL ISP .01

NYIQ3W ONOD

LNINAYD 3L3MINOD ONILSIXI
Ol 73M0Q Hva 3IL 9 °‘ON

30qvyoans Q3aLv3Wl 3WIT .9
Qa3sn 10N

ONIQQ0S %2078

10OMYS

35¥E Q3Lv3aYLl LN3IW3D .9
(Y3INVIHEONOE) BSY .|
Q3sN LON

(IT AL)BHND 3NOD

(dJ¥)) LNAd ONOD .21

©000000000 0 00004 i [][]

(dI¥P) LWNAd INOI .01

aN3937

i H
NS Y @ ONNOHO 151N}

PRS-

Levrssnoqeanas

d9 3INIT HIOLYW

vl1S

00+6901

¥ "2k+0.01 2d |
Or+0LOL [0d | ¢

2] =2

e | ] e —

e — e — et — s — - —

~ NN AR A

— -
k AS 0LS |\
AVTIY3AC YAH Q AL .2/l | d0bd

1201 1d

a0

|

| o ies, _

0-.21=

8 4O 8 LIIHS
SNOILJ3S Tv2IdAL 03S0d0¥d NI
STIVL30 NOILISNYHL AVIM3A0 335 “(

:S3LON

SWNEN- - o+ -— e — b — -0
ra :
INEN B
m +0831
A= —_—-— e o o A Y P
A s ke
(66 HS) d9 I z -
2
-
b
~INGS - - 4 —— - - — - — -
= s 3 g
ldugs &
i .eo.mmo_.r..f.ri.“g\“.,...._.:.mmm ?
a = —
-} —
M —fm T— ..
X I3 = —
] - —_— = 2 )
z B <
H 1
17 .59y =11 .p0r201 2 o
ABS) B0 °08-230T vi5 (d9) 01°90-1901 ¥iS
B5 ONINIOIN NID38

b0 €S
¥

EEE NE

N
AVIH3AO NID3E

90



FBGPTRA

Request for Change Order

91

PROJECT#: 126-1002 FBGPTRA SH 99 28" TY Guardrail End Treatment 1
COUNTY: FORT BEND
HIGHWAY: SH-99
LABOR
| Qty Days Rate Hours Total |
LABORER T §  16.50 10 > -
EQUIPMENT FHWA
Qty Days Hourly Rate Hours Total
| $0.00]
MATERIAL/SUPPLIES | Unit Qty Price Total
B :
SUBCONTRACTORS | Unit Aty Price Total
Willow City EA T 54,068.23 S 4,663‘13".
| $4,068.23]
| |
Base Labor S -
Burden 55% $ -
Markup 25% S .
Sub-Total S -
Equipment S -
Markup 15% $ -
Sub-Total S -
Materials, Supplies S -
25% $ -
Sub-Total S -
Subcontractors S 4,068.23
5% $ 203.41
Sub-Total S 4,271.64
Sub-Total S 4,271.64
Bond 1% S 42.72
Sub-Total
| Total Price *** $ 4,314.36 |
$ 4,314.36



WILLOW CITY SIGN & RAIL, INC.
P.O. Box 455
Magnolia, Texas 77353
Cindy Rhoades, President
Phone #281-356-6663 Fax #281-356-6387
DBE, WBE, MBE, SBE, HUB
TXDOT, COH, POH & METRO CERTIFIED

November 23, 2022

Main Lane industries

ATTN: Lee Hergenrather

RE: Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Authority
Project: SH 99
ML Job # 210222

Subject: Added Remove & Install Guardrail End Treatment (TY 1)(Old Spec - 28") (1EA)

MATERIAL: Unit Price TOTAL
1 EA Guardrail End Treatment (TY [) $ 2,080.00 $ 2,090.00
15% Compensation $ 31350
LABOR:
45 HRS Foreman $ 3500 § 157.50
4.5 HRS Common Labor $ 2550 § 114.75
45 HRS Common Labor $ 2550 $ 114.75
4.5 HRS Common Labor $ 2400 $ 108.00
4.5 HRS Common Labor $ 2400 § 108.00
55% Burden $§ 33165
15% Compensation $ 90.45
EQUIPMENT:

45 HRS 2019 Chevrolet 6500, SFA 4x2 Diesel $ 67.85 §  305.33
4.5 HRS 2000 Starlite 30 Trailer(Non-Tilt Deck Utility) $ 248 $ 11.16

Gooseneck
45 HRS 2018 Bobcat Skid Loader (S185) $ 4868 $  219.06
45 HRS Small Generator Set, 5000 W, 11 HP, Gas $ 459 §$ 20.66
15% Compensation $ 83.43
TOTAL $ 4,068.23

NOTE: This Quote Includes Removall/lnstallation Within Same Mobilization of Guardrail LF Extension
1 Mobilization Included

NOTE: This Quote Includes Furnishing An OId Spec (28") TY | Guardrail End Treatment - MATERIAL IS NOT MASH COMPLIANT

NOTE: This Quote Does Not Include Replacement of Entire Existing Guardrail Layout (Extension to be Applied to Existing Materials Per FBGPTRA)
NOTE: This Quote Does Not Include Delivery of Any Removed Materials

NOTE: This Quote Does Not Include Any Concrete Removal and/or Repair Work

NOTE: Concrete Mow Strip, Non- Mow Strip or 2 Sack Grout is not included
NOTE: Removal of Mow Strip is not included in this quote.

NOTE: TY Il CONCRETE CURB IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTE

NOTE: THERE IS NO TRAFFIC HANDLING INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTE.

NOTE: This Quote does not include Performance or Payment Bonds.

NOTE: Night Work or Sunday is not included in this quote

NOTE: This Quote Does Not Include Railroad Safety Orientations/ or Railroad Insurance

NOTE: THIS QUOTE IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS FROM THIS DATE DUE TO EXTREME
CHANGES IN STEEL MATERIAL COST.

SUBMITTED BY: KRYSTAHADLEY

92



(( TEXAS

Grates
CORRUGATORS
Geotextiles
Bridge Railing
P.O. Box 938 QUOTE Metal Fabrication
Round Rock, TX 78680 Safety Pipe Runners
(512) 388-0588 Corrugated Steel Pipe
(512) 388-0417 Fax Cast Iron Rings & Covers
www.txcorr.com Metal Beam Guard Fence
WILLOW CITY SIGN & RAIL
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY
SH99 AT WEST AIRPORT
ATTN: KRYSTA Project: CHANGE ORDER
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE EXT
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (TY I) EA 1.00 $2,090.00 $2,090.00

TERMS OF PAYMENT: NET 30 DAYS

PRICES VALID FOR 30 DAYS
SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED

TOLERANCES: INDIVIDUAL PART: +.25"; LINEAR: +3" (CMP) &
+.5" (RAIL, SIGN SUPPORT); ANGULAR: % 1°

Subject to being awarded the contract, we accept your proposal
to furnish the job requirements at the unit prices quoted above

Company Name

Print Name

Signature

Date

93

DELIVERY: 2-3 WEEKS
F.O.B. POINT: TRUCKS-CUSTOMER YARD W/
A FULL TRUCK LOAD ORDER

Respectfully submitted,
TEXAS CORRUGATORS-AUSTIN DIVISION, INC

NAME: RYAN COLE DATE: 11/22/2022



94

Hogin MBGF length of nesd 5 GENERAL NOTES
Ny | cavte asserdiy Guosrall wxit sion 1. For additional information contact: Interstote Stesl Inc. (4321 263-3735
“7  Impoct . - L
*>_4m1:o4.<m arnl i Ground mn.‘{qE :.unn 2. The Type of SGT f._..__J:.—i:_ uomm.woo ed elsewhere in the plans. The numbers in the n__\n_aml:n_ouan
1 | Guor #* . post position. na Type of SGT unit chosen is a maintenance consideration ond does not affect the
instalietion. 1 Deep beam guardrai | [S1305] mﬁnﬂﬂcﬂﬁ_ﬁnﬂ.““- [E3000] systems performance. ~ ‘oat & Tube Options Post Only
»
m.m woshers ong nutTe. Type I Posts @ thru @ Posts @ thru @
hyd q m E I oo _H_ m m Type 11 Posts @ thru @ Posts ® thru @
°g LY Type 111 Posts (@ thru ® None
m.m” (] I\ / . ra Object 3, SGT’'s placed within *he "minimum” 150 Tt rodius, shall be instal led straight. Standord roil
2o #2 Deep beam ucaa_‘n:E " I_m.. Vo- panel n:aEunJu_ 23 e Worder elements may be installed within the radius, without special fabrication.
grm _ $0* Standord. Insteliotien 131 4. Al bolts, nuts cable ossemblies, coble anchors, steel tubes & bearing plates shall be galvanized,
m.fom ! | 5. A flare rate of 25:1 may be used over the first 50 ft. of the system to prevent the ferminal
. L} ena Y Tlinsrala e e iGedi . PLAN Note: head from m_.xu_‘uam:_:o the m_..oc_uow.m The flore moy be decredsed or eliminated for specific
== nd payment for instal lation gin paymen ELAN f TRAFFIC installations, if directed by the Engineer.
s} e _ for standard metal bean guard fence (MBGF) (LF) e DG al [l @ —
355 _| This applies to this "wood" post design. 6. The stee) tubes shall not protrude more than 4 inches above ground, Site groding may be necessary
B - @ @ @ @ @ @ @ to meet this requirement.
Imm Poar 7. The steel tubes may be driven with an opproved driving head. They shall not be driven with the
= &e|standard I I I i | | | Waog Pos i ? g A
gav MBGF A 6 -3 T e & 3" L = wood post in the tube. If the steel tubes are placed in drilled holes, the backfill material must
St §-3 . -3 6 -3 _ = . ; ’ & (P60 ] be satisfactorily compacted to prevent tube settlement.
Mm & Oval snidr.Dutton B Oval shler, button _ 8. If solid rock is encountered. See the Monufocturer's installation manual for the proper
- resa %7 = 1 " HOR head %= * 1 Va" HGR e e installation guidance.
Ll
me Sollce Boir ___ 9. The breakaway coble ossembly must be taut. A locking device, (vice grips or channel lock pliers)
IWm- & nuts i | B shou'd be used to prevent the cable from twisting when tightening the nuts.
[Muu H _ i — 10. The wood blocks shall be "toe nailed"” to the rectangulor wood posts +o prevent them from turning
PEEd T T when the wood shrinks. The bearing plate on the front post shall also be “toe nailed” to prevent
uhﬂ h rotation.
v.h T Lol 11, For curb installations, the | tubes and posts shal instal led ot the proper ground
et e _ benind the curb. The posts will then require field arilling new holes to accommodate the
£ ks pyshel post connection bolt to maintain the proper height of the ri above the gutter pan. The excess
!mm t Grade i post length above the ra be removed if ected by the Engineer.
De— H :
sw L ._‘. An object marker shall be instalied on the front of the impoct head as detailed on DROM(VIA).
e ? o s A o BILL OF WATERTAL
e & [ET80] H [ =
= A -
34 o kENATION * Tooe|Tme Troe DESCRIPTION
Wl Detail shown is Type [ - SKT S L it
= m 1 1 1| impoot Heod
L33 %" dia oot nole with %" dia post hole with e A ernotive 1| 1 | 1 [#1Deep Bean Guorarail (12 Ga.)
mum %" = 18- [@581802 Wood coﬂE %" x 18" [B581802 Guardroil Installation. x ] 1 | | #2 Deep Beam Guardrail (12 Ga,}
1554 7% bolt & HGR nut [NO5E] bolt & HGR nut[NO50] T I | GUARDRATL (12 GA,) 12°-6" SKT
"wn wood pos+ [FEST] (| % 0.0, [wos0) 1%" 0.0, washer [#050] h h m_, ”Ewcm“:. 2 n»L-_n .wu, , _ =
Ege — under nut only under nut only tee! Tuoe - *»8 = x min, or
E= Pi P - % Vo “
e ipe sleeve V . [ 2 6 |Steel Tube = 6" x 8" x 54~ x /o~ min. or ¥%
NG 1= Hex nut [WID0) %" = 10" Lg. HGR YT Tor =
| I cwreneey. (] T Roen B N B, p s e e
£832 each eng HGR Miex fut e
3 = % o
¥ eu Ground Strut [ETE0) (1) wosher [NO50] Finished & ] & ‘Wan Block = &* » 8% x M .
mm Finished Groge under nut n_\onm../ T |V | 1 |Pipe Sieeve - 2° S1a. Pipe x 54z
it ni
0 [ 1 |Becring Plote - %" x BT x B
3 il T |1 | 1 |covie Anchor Box
5% B x N N Wood CAT Poat
B X 4 %" x 10" 1ong [B581004] nex I/ 1 1 1 | Copie AssesDiy
8earing PL [E750] [Fe71]
hd. belt & HGR nut [WOSG] P4 - ., 1 1 1 | Groung Strut
with 2 woshers [NO50] ~ 7 . HARDWARE
Ty Finished - - ™
Io..lr\u 2=Nalis - Grade w e é I 8580754 | 2 4 B [%° x T4y vex Ha, Boit
8o 4 %" x 7 /" [B580754) hex. %" % 7 ;" [6580754] nex e B 2 .:m_..c.n. B56(004] 2 | 4 | 8 |% x 10" Hex Hd. Bolf (Top of Tubes)
om_ T T~ 4oia nd. bolt & KGR nut [RE50) hd. bolt B HGR nut [NO5G] 1" dia g 4 = ] woso T 1T 15 125 1% Wosners
23 L\\ nole |\| L L~ breakaway - 3 Ry 8581002 | 1 i “« 10- HOR Post Balt (Post 27
pes i S noles . £ aink N &
P Stee! tube [5730] \\M.\_ staa) 7068 —] @ \ N \.N.EN.PJ il 8580122 | 16 | 1€ | 16 | % = | Va- HoR Solice 8oiv
Not ) Lt T B501802 | & 3 3 *x 187 HOR Pest Boit (Posta (D thru @ )
L ke o R L w NOSO | 27 | 31 | 39 % HGR Nut (16-Spl, Vories Posts, 2-Strut)
Lo/ - E350 2z 2 2 1% x 3" Log Screw
BEARING PLATE SECTION B-B )
» W100 2 2 | 1" Hex Wut fhncnor Conled
Typical Post & Tube System, = % w100 2 M I 3“7”.,.. (Anchor Cobi ”
- Posts 3 & 4 with (Type ID} L = -
PARTIAL VIEW AT POST %1 SECTION A-A & Posts 3 Thru B with (Type [III L] I s8124 | 8 8 8 |cable Anchor Box Shoulder Bolts
(ot post 2) SECTION C-C % tia oy D m A s NI%" Structural Nt
Typ. at Posts 3 Thru 8 with (Type D) Hole 4_structural Ny
Wo124 8 8 8 ¥ Structural Wosner
A EMS) 1 1 1 _iOpject Uorker - f18° x 18°)
“ I~
Bottom » 1.
30y 50° Approoch Grading Ay of uom+.|\‘My\ wﬁ.:
Sterel _ _ Approach grading may be decreciad e el \.?kl- Dapartment of Transportation Standard
=3 eliminated, As directed by the Englneer:
F 5 4 a All megsurements should be SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL
R Vj +oken from bottom of posts.
i A i it 2 | 1 UNIVERSAL WOOD POST (SKT 3500
1 e e (WOOD POST)
Edga of : -~ DIRECTION OF .
TRAFFIC Apgrocen Groalng
V.E 0w e Fattar) POST & TUBE OPTIONS SGT(8)-14
Notel Site Condition(s) Lergrn vories,  caliat wigm occordingly when offset is used. (offeet “option” Enown) A Type I post (D thru @ T L T T T
5 Type II post D +hru @ TADOT Aty 2091 i [zl e | v
s odh LT
8 Sratorsarion o7 merol oure Tence APPROACH GRADING AT GUARDRAIL END TREATMENTS Type 111 post @ #hru ® I I
&) 609 800 Treatments. [0 oy [ mern o,
L ]




2 EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch,com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

November 7, 2022

Miscellaneous 4X2 35KGVW DSL
On-Highway Truck Tractors

Size Class:

33,001 - 45,000 GVW
Weight:

12609 Ibs

Configuration for 4X2 35KGVW DSL

Axle Configuration ax2
Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight 35000.0 Ibs

Horsepower
Power Mode

Blue Book Rates

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

329.0
Diesel

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $2,710.00 USD $760.00 USD $190.00 USD $29.00 USD $52.78 USD $68.18
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 98%) (USD $54.20) (USD $15.20) (USD $3.80) (USD $0.58)
Model Year (2019: 99.9%) (USD $2.73) (USD $0.76) (USD $0.19) (USD $0.03)
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - - . .
Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) .
Total: USD $2,653.07 USD $744.04 USD $186.01 USD $28.39 USD $52.78 USD $67.85
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate USD $7.54
Idling Rate USD $55.64
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 50% USD $1,355.00/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 33% USD $894.30/mo
CFC (ownership) 4% USD $108.40/mo
Indirect (ownership) 13% USD $352.30/mo
Fuel (operating) @ USD 5.03 7% USD $40.57/hr

Revised Date: 4th quarter 2022

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue

Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JOSH HOUSTON

(houstonj@vmemail.com)

95

All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



7 EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book® November 7, 2022

Miscellaneous TOW 216
Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers

Size Class:
All

Weight:
4500 |bs

Configuration for TOW 216

Capacity 6.0t Hitch Type Tow
Number Of Axles 2.0 Number Of Tires 4.0
Power Mode Manual

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $240.00 UsD $67.00 USD $17.00 USD $3.00 USD $1.35 UsD $2.71
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 96.8%) (USD $7.68) (USD $2.14) (USD $0.54) (USD $0.10)
Model Year (2000: 85.67%) (USD $33.28) (USD $9.29) (USD $2.36) (USD $0.42)
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - - - -
Cost (10096)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: USD $199.04 USD $55.56 USD $14.10 USD $2.49 USD $1.35 USD $2.48
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate UsD $0.57
Idling Rate USD $1.13
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 50% USD $120.00/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 32% USD $76.80/mo
CFC (ownership) 4% USD $9.60/mo
Indirect (ownership) 14% USD $33.60/mo

Fuel cost data is not avallable for these rates.
Revised Date: 4th quarter 2022

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JOSH HOUSTON
(houstonj@vmcmail.com)

96
All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



£ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

November 7, 2022

Bohcat S185 (disc. 2013)
Skid Steer Loaders

Size Class:
1751 - 2200 Ibs
Weight:

6220 |bs

Configuration for S185 (disc. 2013)
Operator Protection ROPSIFOPS

Blue Book Rates

Power Mode

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Diesel

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $4,295.00 USD $1,205.00 USD $300.00 USD $45.00 USD $25.28 USD $49.68
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 95.9%) (USD $176.10) (USD $49.40) (USD $12.30) (USD $1.85)
Model Year (2013: 1009%) - . . .
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - -
Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: USD $4,118.90 USD $1,155.59 UsD $287.70 USD $43.15 USD $25.28 USD $48.68
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate USD $11,70
Idling Rate USD $34.76
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 16% USD $687.20/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 68% USD $2,920.60/mo
CFC (ownership) 4% USD $171.80/mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% USD $515.40/mo
Fuel (operating) @ USD 5.03 45% USD $11.36/hr

Revised Date: 4th quarter 2022

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due ta more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JOSH HOUSTON

(houstonj@vmemail.com)

97

All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



